

**CITY OF BRADLEY, ARKANSAS  
WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS  
BID DATE: OCTOBER 18, 2023  
BID TABULATION**

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	KAMPCO, INC		PULLEY CONSTRUCTION		BELT CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	7251	LF	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 0-6' deep	\$ 67.55	\$ 489,805.05	\$ 85.00	\$ 616,335.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 725,100.00
2	5931	LF	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 6-8' deep	\$ 69.07	\$ 409,654.17	\$ 90.00	\$ 533,790.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 711,720.00
3	4030	LF	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 8-10' deep	\$ 69.72	\$ 280,971.60	\$ 95.00	\$ 382,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 604,500.00
4	1095	LF	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 10-12' deep	\$ 70.76	\$ 77,482.20	\$ 105.00	\$ 114,975.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 197,100.00
5	1555	LF	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 12-14' deep	\$ 79.96	\$ 124,337.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 194,375.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 279,900.00
6	1525	LF	Furnish & Install 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 0-6' deep	\$ 78.38	\$ 119,529.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 152,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 305,000.00
7	1425	LF	Furnish & Install 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 6-8' deep	\$ 79.89	\$ 113,843.25	\$ 105.00	\$ 149,625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 285,000.00
8	1390	LF	Furnish & Install 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 8-10' deep	\$ 81.58	\$ 113,396.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 152,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 278,000.00
9	1315	LF	Furnish & Install 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 10-12' deep	\$ 90.77	\$ 119,362.55	\$ 120.00	\$ 157,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 263,000.00
10	625	LF	Furnish & Install 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 12-14' deep	\$ 97.67	\$ 61,043.75	\$ 140.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 125,000.00
11	370	LF	Bore & Encase on grade 8" sanitary sewer with 16" X .375" steel encasement	\$ 451.37	\$ 167,006.90	\$ 650.00	\$ 240,500.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 140,600.00
12	800	LF	Jack & Bore 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main on grade	\$ 104.62	\$ 83,696.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 96,000.00
13	426	LF	Bore & Encase on grade 10" sanitary sewer with 16" X .375" steel encasement	\$ 399.16	\$ 170,042.16	\$ 700.00	\$ 298,200.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 161,880.00
14	105	LF	Jack & Bore 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main on grade	\$ 116.90	\$ 12,274.50	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,650.00
15	8500	CY	Provide Gravel Pipe Foundation (3X3) material for unsuitable subgrade materials (use as directed by the Engineer)	\$ 26.75	\$ 227,375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 85,000.00
16	97	EA	Furnish & Install Standard 4' Dia. Concrete Manholes	\$ 3,592.75	\$ 348,496.75	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 388,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 582,000.00
17	175	VF	Furnish & Install Extra Depth Manholes	\$ 237.44	\$ 41,552.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 26,250.00

CITY OF BRADLEY, ARKANSAS  
WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS  
BID DATE: OCTOBER 18, 2023  
BID TABULATION

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	KAMPCO, INC		PULLEY CONSTRUCTION		BELT CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
18	11	EA	Furnish & Install 4' Dia. Concrete Drop Manholes	\$ 3,890.58	\$ 42,796.38	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 77,000.00
19	1389	LF	Open Cut and Repair Asphalt Surface	\$ 99.01	\$ 137,524.89	\$ 130.00	\$ 180,570.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 83,340.00
20	153	EA	Reconnect Existing Short Side Service to new main	\$ 669.64	\$ 102,454.92	\$ 800.00	\$ 122,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 198,900.00
21	81	EA	Reconnect Existing Long Side Service to new main	\$ 1,271.45	\$ 102,987.45	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 105,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 226,800.00
22	977	LF	Open Cut and Repair Gravel Street	\$ 58.86	\$ 57,506.22	\$ 50.00	\$ 48,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 293,100.00
23	120	LF	Remove Existing Culvert and Replace 15" HDPE Dual Wall Culvert	\$ 52.53	\$ 6,303.60	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00
24	128	LF	Open Cut and Repair 5" Reinforced Concrete Drive including sawcutting	\$ 83.99	\$ 10,750.72	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,360.00
25	600	LF	Provide, Install and Replace the existing 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk (4' Wide	\$ 54.78	\$ 32,868.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00
26	1	LS	Provide Trench Safety	\$ 14,962.00	\$ 14,962.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
27	1	LS	Provide all equipment and material for Testing Sewer Mains and Manholes	\$ 5,791.84	\$ 5,791.84	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
28	1	LS	Furnish and Install All Requirements per Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 5,265.31	\$ 5,265.31	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
29	1	LS	Perform Rehabilitation of Lift Station #1	\$ 101,109.18	\$ 101,109.18	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00
30	1	LS	Perform Rehabilitation of Lift Station #12	\$ 101,109.18	\$ 101,109.18	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00
31	1	LS	Furnish and install 20 HP floating aeration equipment	\$ 153,060.66	\$ 153,060.66	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00
32	1	LS	Furnish and Install Duplex Control Panel	\$ 31,234.84	\$ 31,234.84	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
33	83	LF	Remove and dispose of existing manhole	\$ 723.98	\$ 60,090.34	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 141,100.00
34	4	EA	Abandon existing manholes	\$ 413.70	\$ 1,654.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00
35	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 31,013.68	\$ 31,013.68	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
36	1	LS	Permitting	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
<b>TOTAL OF ITEMS (1-36)</b>				\$	\$ 4,030,853.39	\$	\$ 5,898,910.00	\$	\$ 6,888,600.00

Anthony L. Franks, P.E., Project Engineer

\*Note correction made by A.L. Franks Engineering

